
ATTORNEY GENERAL 703 

560. 

B 0 N D S-CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, 
$1,000.00. 

CoLmrBus, Omo, May 9, 1939. 

Retirement Board, State Public School Employes Retirement System, 
Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of the City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, 
Ohio, $1,000.00 (Limited). 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of a $2,500,000 issue 
of hospital bonds of the above city elated March 1, 1921. TI1e transcript 
relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered 
to the State Teachers Retirement Board under date of September 26, 
1935, being Opinion No. 4716. 

It is occordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said city. 

561. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

BONDS-SHAKER HEIGHTS VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, $2,000.00. 

CoLuMBus, OHIO, May 9, 1939. 

Retirement Board, State Public School Employes Retirement System, 
Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of Shaker Heights Village School District, 
Cuyahoga County, Ohio, $2,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of a $650,000 issue 
of school bonds of the above village school district dated January 1, 1925. 
The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an 
opinion rendered to the State Teachers Retirement Board under date 
of April 26, 1934, being Opinion No. 2578. 



704 OPINIONS 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said school district. 

562. 

Respect£ ully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, 
LAND, MASSIE AND \Ill A YNE TOWNSHIPS, WARREN 
COUNTY, PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS. 

CoLuMBUS, OHio, May 9, 1939. 

HoN. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commission(!r, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by the several 
property owners in Massie and Wayne Townships, Warren County, Ohio, 
conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain 
tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as 
follows: 

Number 
2302 
2303 
2304 
2305 
2306 
2307 
2308 
2309 
2310 
2311 
2312 
2313 
2314 
2315 
2316 
2317 
2318 
2319 
2320 
2321 

Name 
F. M. Osborn & L. B. Osborn 
Rose Carr 
J. A. Hartman 
L. E. Hockett 
Daisy L. Haines 
J. Gons & H. Risinger 
M. & N. Bunnell 
Lee Lemmon 
J. V. Klein 
Anna S. Randall 
Hubert Carr & Lillian Carr 
Mrs. Isadora Ward 
E. M. Lukens 
Romine F. Shumaker 
Mary S. Haines 
Rufina Herres 
Wenzel Herres 
C. D. Cook 
C. W. Burlile 
R. M. Stump 


