560.

BONDS—CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, \$1,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 9, 1939.

Retirement Board, State Public School Employes Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

GENTLEMEN:

RE: Bonds of the City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, \$1,000.00 (Limited).

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of a \$2,500,000 issue of hospital bonds of the above city dated March 1, 1921. The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to the State Teachers Retirement Board under date of September 26, 1935, being Opinion No. 4716.

It is occordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and legal obligations of said city.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

561.

BONDS—SHAKER HEIGHTS VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, \$2,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 9, 1939.

Retirement Board, State Public School Employes Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

GENTLEMEN:

RE: Bonds of Shaker Heights Village School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, \$2,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of a \$650,000 issue of school bonds of the above village school district dated January 1, 1925. The transcript relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to the State Teachers Retirement Board under date of April 26, 1934, being Opinion No. 2578.

704 OPINIONS

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and legal obligations of said school district.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.

562.

EASEMENTS—TO STATE, SEVERAL PROPERTY OWNERS, LAND, MASSIE AND WAYNE TOWNSHIPS, WARREN COUNTY, PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 9, 1939.

## HON. D. G. WATERS, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by the several property owners in Massie and Wayne Townships, Warren County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2302	F. M. Osborn & L. B. Osborn
2303	Rose Carr
2304	J. A. Hartman
2305	L. E. Hockett
2306	Daisy L. Haines
2307	J. Gons & H. Risinger
2308	M. & N. Bunnell
2309	Lee Lemmon
2310	J. V. Klein
2311	Anna S. Randall
2312	Hubert Carr & Lillian Carr
2313	Mrs. Isadora Ward
2314	E. M. Lukens
2315	Romine F. Shumaker
2316	Mary S. Haines
2317	Rufina Herres
2318	Wenzel Herres
<b>23</b> 19	C. D. Cook
2320	C. W. Burlile
2321	R. M. Stump